RESOLUTION 1013

CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS ESTABLISHING THE 2023 BUDGET CALENDAR.

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie is required to adopt its budget annually; and

WHEREAS, K.S.A. 79-2988 requires the Governing Body of each taxing subdivision to follow certain processes and procedures in order to pass a budget that complies with the State of Kansas' budget laws.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie:

Section 1. The Governing Body hereby sets the following dates and times for holding the required public hearings prior to adopting its 2023 budget:

Item	Date	Time	Location
Establish two public hearings to exceed revenue neutral rate and hold the budget hearing	June 23, 2022	6:30 p.m.	Memorial Hall
Resolution from June 23 provided to County Clerk and Official Newspaper	June 24, 2022	N/A	N/A
Hearing held regarding the RNR and subsequent hearing held regarding the 2023 Budget	August 25, 2022	6:30 p.m.	Memorial Hall
Ordinance adopting 2023 Budget and the signed budget provided to County Clerk and State of Kansas	August 26, 2022	N/A	N/A

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 9th day of June, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.

Nick Hampson, Mayor

(SEAL) ATTEST: